
2023-2024 Duquesne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-12   Conf: 10-8   Home: 13-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 7-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Grant, Dae Dae 34-32 1115 32.8 165-428 .386 83-248 .335 146-155 .942 29 87 116 3.4 67 0 83 43 4 33 559 16.4
01 Clark III, Jimmy 37-37 1147 31.0 193-465 .415 67-202 .332 102-143 .713 23 100 123 3.3 90 3 142 102 11 87 555 15.0
02 Dixon, David 37-8 732 19.8 102-188 .543 2-11 .182 59-87 .678 61 116 177 4.8 103 7 26 60 60 33 265 7.2
34 Drame, Fousseyni 37-6 791 21.4 87-180 .483 26-57 .456 57-87 .655 64 146 210 5.7 63 0 40 41 15 26 257 6.9
44 DiMichele, Jake 30-21 682 22.7 75-163 .460 24-78 .308 18-29 .621 16 60 76 2.5 64 2 29 26 9 18 192 6.4
23 Savrasov, Andrei 20-12 327 16.4 45-93 .484 9-27 .333 18-34 .529 25 44 69 3.5 27 0 21 14 8 17 117 5.9
32 Rozier, Kareem 37-21 909 24.6 68-175 .389 37-97 .381 21-26 .808 9 56 65 1.8 62 1 87 37 2 30 194 5.2
00 Mahorcic, Dusan 26-15 274 10.5 47-89 .528 0-3 .000 24-38 .632 17 34 51 2.0 25 0 14 19 4 4 118 4.5
04 Williams, Tre 26-19 372 14.3 39-88 .443 1-5 .200 14-32 .438 28 45 73 2.8 29 0 16 20 13 8 93 3.6
33 Drame, Hassan 13-0 152 11.7 18-44 .409 6-19 .316 2-5 .400 12 30 42 3.2 20 0 7 8 1 5 44 3.4
07 Necas, Jakub 34-0 375 11.0 28-71 .394 15-43 .349 18-25 .720 13 53 66 1.9 29 0 12 12 14 8 89 2.6
05 Barre, Halil 32-13 268 8.4 28-55 .509 0-0 .000 8-17 .471 24 40 64 2.0 34 0 4 17 17 2 64 2.0
14 Hronský, Matúš 24-1 169 7.0 20-51 .392 6-24 .250 3-3 1.000 7 20 27 1.1 16 0 7 11 2 3 49 2.0
22 Barba, Andy 5-0 18 3.6 2-9 .222 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 1.2
55 Nicholls, Kailon 9-0 58 6.4 4-8 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.6 4 0 8 6 0 2 9 1.0
25 Anish, Ethan 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 McDermott, Seamus 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Perusek, Lucas 2-0 4 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 37 7400 200.0 921-2110 .436 279-821 .340 490-681 .720 389 899 1288 34.8 634 13 497 433 160 277 2611 70.57
Opponents 37 7400 200.0 862-2037 .423 244-768 .318 499-704 .709 383 885 1268 34.3 624 11 459 485 140 235 2467 66.68



Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 2611 2467
    Points Per Game 70.6 66.7
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 921-2110 862-2037
    Field Goal Pct .436 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 279-821 244-768
    3PT FG Pct .340 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 490-681 499-704
    FT Pct .720 .709
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.5
REBOUNDS 1288 1268
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 497 459
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.4
TURNOVERS 433 485
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 277 235
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.4
BLOCKS 160 140
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 43,377 65,043
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-2,552 11-5,913
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-5,377

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Duquesne 1247 1364 2611
Opponents 1141 1326 2467

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 CLEVELAND ST. W 79-77 2,364
11/10/23 vs Col. of Charleston W 90-72 0
11/13/23 STONY BROOK W 85-63 2,348
11/15/23 PRINCETON L 67-70 2,877
11/17/23 RIDER W 77-58 2,153
11/22/23 at Nebraska L 79-89 14,426
11/29/23 UC IRVINE W 66-62 2,193
12/06/23 at Marshall W 85-72 3,947
12/08/23 SAINT PETER'S W 68-59 2,088
12/18/23 vs Bradley W 69-67 1,375
12/23/23 vs Santa Clara L 73-81 1,034
12/30/23 CLEARY W 95-47 2,188

* 01/03/24 at Massachusetts L 61-80 2,561
* 01/06/24 at Loyola Chicago L 67-72 2,671
* 01/12/24 DAYTON L 62-72 3,724
* 01/16/24 RICHMOND L 61-63 2,463
* 01/20/24 at Saint Joseph's L 69-71 2,507
* 01/23/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 54-50 2,489
* 01/27/24 FORDHAM W 68-59 3,027

01/31/24 CHICAGO ST. W 65-60 2,366
* 02/03/24 at Rhode Island W 85-71 5,822
* 02/07/24 DAVIDSON L 59-72 2,535
* 02/10/24 at St. Bonaventure W 75-69 4,750
* 02/13/24 at Dayton L 59-75 13,407
* 02/17/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 66-56 3,017
* 02/20/24 SAINT LOUIS W 81-66 2,178
* 02/23/24 at Fordham L 67-79 2,850
* 02/28/24 LA SALLE W 75-63 2,233
* 03/02/24 at George Mason W 59-51 5,058
* 03/05/24 at VCU W 69-59 7,044
* 03/09/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 67-65 3,134

03/13/24 vs Saint Louis W 83-73 6,432
03/14/24 vs Dayton W 65-57 6,327
03/16/24 vs St. Bonaventure W 70-60 8,037
03/17/24 vs VCU W 57-51 7,805
03/21/24 vs BYU W 71-67 0
03/23/24 vs Illinois L 63-89 17,387

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Duquesne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Grant, Dae Dae 15-14 480 32.0 68-177 .384 31-98 .316 55-57 .965 13 41 54 3.6 28 0 37 26 2 17 222 14.8
01 Clark III, Jimmy 18-18 579 32.2 87-218 .399 33-99 .333 46-68 .676 7 47 54 3.0 42 1 69 58 6 42 253 14.1
02 Dixon, David 18-5 392 21.8 57-101 .564 2-7 .286 29-38 .763 24 67 91 5.1 50 3 9 25 29 15 145 8.1
44 DiMichele, Jake 17-14 445 26.2 54-112 .482 15-52 .288 12-19 .632 12 47 59 3.5 47 2 21 20 8 14 135 7.9
34 Drame, Fousseyni 18-1 368 20.4 39-85 .459 15-27 .556 27-40 .675 24 59 83 4.6 28 0 16 20 7 11 120 6.7
32 Rozier, Kareem 18-8 435 24.2 30-79 .380 13-38 .342 11-15 .733 4 29 33 1.8 36 1 41 17 1 16 84 4.7
00 Mahorcic, Dusan 17-10 182 10.7 31-58 .534 0-3 .000 16-21 .762 9 21 30 1.8 19 0 8 15 3 2 78 4.6
04 Williams, Tre 18-16 269 14.9 25-62 .403 1-4 .250 11-22 .500 21 33 54 3.0 17 0 11 10 10 4 62 3.4
55 Nicholls, Kailon 1-0 11 11.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 3.0
14 Hronský, Matúš 14-1 121 8.6 11-32 .344 5-18 .278 3-3 1.000 4 15 19 1.4 7 0 6 10 1 2 30 2.1
07 Necas, Jakub 15-0 147 9.8 9-29 .310 5-17 .294 8-11 .727 4 22 26 1.7 11 0 7 4 4 6 31 2.1
23 Savrasov, Andrei 6-1 69 11.5 5-14 .357 1-4 .250 1-5 .200 7 6 13 2.2 6 0 8 5 1 2 12 2.0
33 Drame, Hassan 1-0 10 10.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.0
05 Barre, Halil 15-2 91 6.1 12-20 .600 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 6 15 21 1.4 10 0 3 3 4 1 27 1.8
22 Barba, Andy 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 430-992 .433 122-370 .330 222-304 .730 161 427 588 32.7 304 7 236 223 76 133 1204 66.89
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 421-979 .430 105-356 .295 246-351 .701 185 438 623 34.6 301 8 232 234 68 128 1193 66.28

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 1204 1193
    Points Per Game 66.9 66.3
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 430-992 421-979
    Field Goal Pct .433 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-370 105-356
    3PT FG Pct .330 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 222-304 246-351
    FT Pct .730 .701
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 13.7
REBOUNDS 588 623
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 236 232
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 223 234
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 13.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 133 128
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.1
BLOCKS 76 68
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 24,800 46,670
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,756 9-5,186
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Duquesne 569 635 1204
Opponents 534 659 1193

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Massachusetts L 61-80 2561
01/06/24 at  Loyola Chicago L 67-72 2671
01/12/24 DAYTON L 62-72 3724
01/16/24 RICHMOND L 61-63 2463
01/20/24 at  Saint Joseph's L 69-71 2507
01/23/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 54-50 2489
01/27/24 FORDHAM W 68-59 3027
02/03/24 at  Rhode Island W 85-71 5822
02/07/24 DAVIDSON L 59-72 2535
02/10/24 at  St. Bonaventure W 75-69 4750
02/13/24 at  Dayton L 59-75 13407
02/17/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 66-56 3017
02/20/24 SAINT LOUIS W 81-66 2178
02/23/24 at  Fordham L 67-79 2850
02/28/24 LA SALLE W 75-63 2233
03/02/24 at  George Mason W 59-51 5058
03/05/24 at  VCU W 69-59 7044
03/09/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 67-65 3134


